
8. Karel Leetsari mälestusvõistlus 
 

26. detsember 2015, Pärnu SK kergejõustikuhall 
 
M 60m 
Finaal 
1 Eerik KALJASPOLIK 31.08.1995 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 6,97 
2 Keiso PEDRIKS 30.04.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 7,12 
3 Mikk Mihkel NURGES 24.12.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,13 
4 Mikk-Mihkel ARRO 28.03.1984 KJK Vike 7,26 
5 Rauno KIRSCHBAUM 20.06.1989 SK Altius 7,37 
 Gert VALDSALU 15.11.1995 KJK Järvala DNS 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Eerik KALJASPOLIK 31.08.1995 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 7,04 q 3. j. 
2 Mikk Mihkel NURGES 24.12.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,14 q 4. j. 
3 Keiso PEDRIKS 30.04.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 7,15 q 2. j. 
4 Mikk-Mihkel ARRO 28.03.1984 KJK Vike 7,21 q 2. j. 
4 Rauno KIRSCHBAUM 20.06.1989 SK Altius 7,21 q 4. j. 
6 Gert VALDSALU 15.11.1995 KJK Järvala 7,26 q 1. j. 
7 Igor SYUNIN 04.12.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,33 3. j. 
7 Jaak-Heinrich JAGOR 11.05.1990 Tartu SS Kalev 7,33 1. j. 
9 Kristjan KARAMA 24.10.1996 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 7,39 1. j. 
9 Kaspar ARUSALU 18.12.1995 EMÜ SK 7,39 3. j. 
9 Jaagup RETSJA 12.03.1996 SK Altius 7,39 2. j. 
12 Oliver MESIPUU 11.05.1997 Audentese SK 7,44 2. j. 
13 Ranel TASANE 19.01.1997 SK Altius 7,51 1. j. 
14 Erik JAGOR 22.05.1992 Audentese SK 7,52 1. j. 
15 Allan KATŠMAZOV 21.03.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 7,59 2. j. 
16 Enari TÕNSTRÖM 23.12.1994 KJS Sakala 7,62 4. j. 
17 Martin KAELEP 21.08.1997 SK Altius 7,71 4. j. 
 
M kõrgushüpe 
1 Deniss TŠERNOBAJEV 03.02.1990 Audentese SK 2.15 
 1.91 1.94 1.97 2.00 2.03 2.06 2.09 2.12 2.15 2.18 
 O - O - O - O - XO XXX 
2 Karl LUMI 04.04.1985 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.09 
 1.94 1.97 2.00 2.03 2.06 2.09 2.12 2.15 2.18 
 O O - O - O - XX- X 
3 Jaak-Heinrich JAGOR 11.05.1990 Tartu SS Kalev 1.94 
 1.75 1.80 1.85 1.88 1.91 1.94 1.97 
 O O O O XO O XXX 
4 Igor SYUNIN 04.12.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.91 
 1.85 1.88 1.91 1.94 
 XO - O XX 
5 Allan KATŠMAZOV 21.03.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 1.80 
 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85 
 O XO XXO XXX 
 Karli KEIR 26.03.2000 KJK Lõunalõvi NH 
 1.70 
 XXX 
 



 
M kaugushüpe 
1 Jarmo HARJAKAS 07.08.1994 SK Altius 7.07 
 6.49 6.87 X 6.73 X 7.07 
2 Karl JÕEÄÄR 13.11.1997 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 6.91 
 X 6.62 6.39 X 6.53 6.91 
3 Igor SYUNIN 04.12.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 6.72 
 6.47 X X 6.68 X 6.72 
4 Gert VALDSALU 15.11.1995 KJK Järvala 6.71 
 X 6.52 X 6.51 6.65 6.71 
5 Sten Ander SEPP 21.08.1998 Audentese SK 6.68 
 6.68 6.35 - 6.63 X X 
6 Marten FREIRIK 09.07.1997 Audentese SK 6.61 
 X X 6.29 6.61 6.50 X 
7 Karel TILGA 05.02.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 6.45 
 6.45 6.42 6.42 X 6.42 6.44 
8 Kaspar ARUSALU 18.12.1995 EMÜ SK 6.34 
 6.08 6.16 X 6.17 6.34 6.23 
9 Allan KATŠMAZOV 21.03.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 6.03 
 5.88 5.69 6.03 
10 Marcus KYTÖLÄ 25.05.2001 FIN 6.02 
 5.69 5.80 6.02 
11 Enari TÕNSTRÖM 23.12.1994 KJS Sakala 5.99 
 X 5.37 5.99 
12 Kristjan TAFENAU 02.01.1998 KJS Sakala 5.91 
 5.79 5.91 5.47 
13 Erki MITMAN 03.02.1999 Haapsalu KJK 5.89 
 5.85 5.89 5.86 
14 Rait VÄIKO 02.03.1999 SK Altius 5.84 
 5.57 X 5.84 
15 Sander ARUSALU 14.04.1999 SK Altius 5.75 
 X 5.37 5.75 
16 Karl Erik LAANET 17.03.1999 Audentese SK 5.72 
 5.72 5.30 X 
17 Karli KEIR 26.03.2000 KJK Lõunalõvi 5.64 
 5.50 5.64 4.44 
18 Sten-Erik TOMINGAS 11.11.1999 SK Altius 5.63 
 5.26 5.63 5.13 
19 Elari TÕNSTRÖM 28.06.1999 KJS Sakala 5.34 
 5.28 5.34 5.32 
20 Mihkel LEPASTE 19.04.1999 Niidupargi KJK 4.93 
 4.89 4.93 4.91 
21 Steven SEPP 23.05.2002 Niidupargi KJK 4.61 
 4.55 4.53 4.61 
22 Erik NAISSAAR 12.04.1999 Täppsportlased MTÜ 4.11 
 4.03 3.57 4.11 
 Marttin LEPASTE 10.10.2000 Niidupargi KJK NM 
 X X X 
 
M kuulitõuge 7,26kg 
1 Raido KALBACH 09.08.1981 Tallinna SS Kalev 16.64 
 15.90 16.07 X 15.82 X 16.64 
 



2 Ats KIISA 16.06.1995 Audentese SK 15.12 
 13.92 14.45 X 14.82 14.96 15.12 
3 Mikk-Mihkel ARRO 28.03.1984 KJK Vike 13.88 
 13.88 X X 
4 Rivo TAMM 30.12.1980 KJK Kose 2000 13.10 
 13.10 X X 
 
MJ kuulitõuge 6kg 
1 Kert PIIRIMÄE 26.05.1997 Koigi KJK 17.81 
 17.39 17.81 X 17.33 17.57 17.79 
2 Robin MÄESEP 28.01.1997 SK Altius 10.41 
 6.82 10.41 9.66 
3 Ranel TASANE 19.01.1997 SK Altius 10.34 
 10.34 10.20 10.18 
 
PA 60m 
Finaal 
1 Jakob RISTIMETS 07.07.1999 SK Altius 7,10 
2 Rait VÄIKO 02.03.1999 SK Altius 7,42 
3 August VESIK 23.10.1998 SK Altius 7,46 
4 Sander ARUSALU 14.04.1999 SK Altius 7,54 
5 Karel SARV 08.07.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 7,59 
6 Erki MITMAN 03.02.1999 Haapsalu KJK 7,65 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Jakob RISTIMETS 07.07.1999 SK Altius 7,11 q 3. j. 
2 August VESIK 23.10.1998 SK Altius 7,52 q 2. j. 
3 Rait VÄIKO 02.03.1999 SK Altius 7,54 q 1. j. 
4 Sander ARUSALU 14.04.1999 SK Altius 7,60 q 1. j. 
4 Karel SARV 08.07.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 7,60 q 2. j. 
6 Erki MITMAN 03.02.1999 Haapsalu KJK 7,70 q 1. j. 
7 Markus-Lucas LEHEMETS 24.09.1998 SK Altius 7,79 1. j. 
8 Ott GRIDASSOV 07.10.1999 SK Altius 7,80 2. j. 
8 Kristjan TAFENAU 02.01.1998 KJS Sakala 7,80 2. j. 
10 Robert TÕNISSON 20.06.1998 SK Saarde 7,84 1. j. 
11 Sten-Erik TOMINGAS 11.11.1999 SK Altius 7,94 3. j. 
12 Elari TÕNSTRÖM 28.06.1999 KJS Sakala 7,95 3. j. 
12 Mihkel LEPASTE 19.04.1999 Niidupargi KJK 7,95 2. j. 
14 Artur TUTTAR 18.06.1998 SK Altius 8,16 2. j. 
15 Erik NAISSAAR 12.04.1999 Täppsportlased MTÜ 8,30 1. j. 
16 Genri PÄHNAPUU 08.04.1999 KJS Sakala 8,99 3. j. 
 Kaur EERMAA 21.05.1999 Niidupargi KJK DNS 3. j. 
 
PA kuulitõuge 5kg 
1 Karel TILGA 05.02.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 16.24 
 14.63 14.66 15.33 X 15.43 16.24 
2 Erki MITMAN 03.02.1999 Haapsalu KJK 14.49 
 13.99 X X X 13.31 14.49 
3 Kristjan TAFENAU 02.01.1998 KJS Sakala 12.70 
 12.70 11.61 11.69 
4 Mihkel LEPASTE 19.04.1999 Niidupargi KJK 11.23 
 10.62 10.88 11.23 
 



 
5 Markus-Lucas LEHEMETS 24.09.1998 SK Altius 11.20 
 10.09 11.20 10.62 
6 August VESIK 23.10.1998 SK Altius 11.15 
 11.15 9.83 10.05 
7 Allar Len NÕMMESALU 14.12.1998 Niidupargi KJK 10.06 
 10.06 9.60 - 
 Sander NEERING 27.09.1998 KJS Sakala NM 
 X X X 
 
PB 60m 
Finaal 
1 Henri SAI 04.12.2000 SK Altius 7,22 
2 Ken-Mark MINKOVSKI 13.10.2001 SK Fortis 7,29 
3 Marcus KYTÖLÄ 25.05.2001 FIN 7,57 
4 Marttin LEPASTE 10.10.2000 Niidupargi KJK 7,58 
5 Hans Markus KALMER 01.05.2000 SK Altius 7,87 
6 Karli KEIR 26.03.2000 KJK Lõunalõvi 7,96 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Henri SAI 04.12.2000 SK Altius 7,30 q 2. j. 
2 Ken-Mark MINKOVSKI 13.10.2001 SK Fortis 7,38 q 1. j. 
3 Marcus KYTÖLÄ 25.05.2001 FIN 7,55 q 3. j. 
4 Marttin LEPASTE 10.10.2000 Niidupargi KJK 7,62 q 1. j. 
5 Karli KEIR 26.03.2000 KJK Lõunalõvi 7,64 q 3. j. 
6 Hans Markus KALMER 01.05.2000 SK Altius 7,86 q 3. j. 
7 Igor ANDREJEV 02.08.2001 Audentese SK 7,99 3. j. 
8 Kristo KÕPLAS 20.04.2001 SK Altius 8,00 2. j. 
9 Paul-Theodor OJA 04.08.2000 Ääsmäe PK 8,07 2. j. 
10 Herman MÕLDER 16.01.2000 SK Altius 8,15 2. j. 
11 Rauno MILLER 12.10.2000 KJK TIPP 8,25 3. j. 
12 Jaano PILDER 20.04.2000 Ääsmäe PK 8,36 1. j. 
12 Daniil TOPKIN 17.09.2001 Audentese SK 8,36 2. j. 
14 Ranner TŠIPULIN 07.01.2000 SK Altius 8,45 1. j. 
 
PB kuulitõuge 4kg 
1 Marttin LEPASTE 10.10.2000 Niidupargi KJK 15.47 
 14.06 14.76 X 15.18 X 15.47 
2 Marcus KYTÖLÄ 25.05.2001 FIN 15.05 
 13.51 14.73 14.38 15.05 14.96 14.55 
3 Robert VAIN 30.05.2000 Individuaalvõistleja 14.47 
 13.69 14.04 13.79 13.07 X 14.47 
4 Rauno MILLER 12.10.2000 KJK TIPP 12.29 
 12.29 12.03 12.08 
5 Igor ANDREJEV 02.08.2001 Audentese SK 12.00 
 11.85 11.95 12.00 
6 Jaano PILDER 20.04.2000 Ääsmäe PK 11.50 
 10.27 11.34 11.50 
 
7 Daniil TOPKIN 17.09.2001 Audentese SK 11.26 
 11.26 X X 
 
 



PC 60m 
Finaal 
1 Tormi TASANE 16.07.2002 SK Altius 8,06 
2 Karl-Mattias PRANGLI 01.03.2002 SK Altius 8,37 
3 Mihhail ANDRIJEVSKI 04.05.2002 Audentese SK 8,40 
4 Mikk SAARSE 22.03.2002 SK Altius 8,73 
5 Karl-Martin KRAPP 01.07.2003 SK Saarde 8,92 
 Steven SEPP 23.05.2002 Niidupargi KJK DNS 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Tormi TASANE 16.07.2002 SK Altius 8,10 q 2. j. 
2 Karl-Mattias PRANGLI 01.03.2002 SK Altius 8,39 q 2. j. 
3 Mihhail ANDRIJEVSKI 04.05.2002 Audentese SK 8,48 q 1. j. 
4 Mikk SAARSE 22.03.2002 SK Altius 8,53 q 2. j. 
5 Steven SEPP 23.05.2002 Niidupargi KJK 8,75 q 4. j. 
6 Karl-Martin KRAPP 01.07.2003 SK Saarde 8,81 q 2. j. 
7 Andry HARJAKAS 15.06.2003 SK Altius 8,97 1. j. 
8 Marten AASA 14.03.2002 SK Altius 9,15 1. j. 
9 Richard-Mattias PRINTS 08.07.2003 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 9,22 1. j. 
10 Genneth GRÜNBERG 07.07.2003 SK Altius 9,34 3. j. 
11 Klaus LAURIK 11.06.2003 Ääsmäe PK 9,35 3. j. 
12 Andre ASAROHT 31.10.2002 SK Saarde 9,43 3. j. 
13 Sander STATSENKO 13.12.2003 SK Saarde 9,44 1. j. 
14 Jürgen LUHAOJA 29.03.2003 SK Altius 9,59 4. j. 
15 Raimond UIBO 12.04.2003 SK Altius 9,64 2. j. 
16 Johannes VILLMANN 23.12.2003 SK Altius 9,71 4. j. 
17 Robert ENDE 11.08.2003 SK Altius 9,81 3. j. 
 
PC kuulitõuge 3kg 
1 Mihhail ANDRIJEVSKI 04.05.2002 Audentese SK 9.64 
 9.28 9.64 8.86 
2 Gennert JANSON 29.09.2002 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8.90 
 8.75 8.16 8.90 
3 Markus EIN 24.03.2004 SK Altius 8.77 
 8.62 8.77 8.52 
 
PD 60m 
Finaal 
1 Joonatan JÜRIMAA 11.07.2005 Ääsmäe PK 9,06 
2 Robin AVAMERE 26.08.2005 KJK Järvala 9,09 
3 Joosep SIIGLA 25.09.2004 SK Altius 9,10 
4 Eric KRIISA 27.05.2004 SK Altius 9,22 
5 Uku NURK 22.02.2005 SK Elite Sport 9,35 
6 Uku ANNAMAA 19.10.2004 SK Altius 9,57 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Robin AVAMERE 26.08.2005 KJK Järvala 9,14 q 2. j. 
2 Joosep SIIGLA 25.09.2004 SK Altius 9,18 q 3. j. 
3 Joonatan JÜRIMAA 11.07.2005 Ääsmäe PK 9,19 q 1. j. 
4 Uku NURK 22.02.2005 SK Elite Sport 9,22 q 2. j. 
5 Eric KRIISA 27.05.2004 SK Altius 9,32 q 2. j. 
6 Uku ANNAMAA 19.10.2004 SK Altius 9,46 q 2. j. 
7 Oskar KUNINGAS 08.10.2004 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 9,54 3. j. 



8 Erik Tobias LOO 07.09.2004 Erki Noole KJK 9,77 1. j. 
9 Romet RÄTTEL 23.09.2004 Rapla Vesiroosi G 9,87 1. j. 
9 Karl ORGUSSAAR 16.04.2004 Niidupargi KJK 9,87 3. j. 
9 Rasmus RIST 26.09.2004 SK Saarde 9,87 1. j. 
12 Henri PÄRN 12.08.2005 SK Altius 10,36 2. j. 
13 Rasmus TILK 16.12.2004 SK Altius 10,58 3. j. 
13 Kaspar KÕPLAS 14.01.2005 Niidupargi KJK 10,58 1. j. 
 
PE 60m 
Finaal 
1 Laur PEETRIS 10.09.2006 SK Altius 9,64 
2 Henri SIRELI 26.11.2006 SK Saarde 10,06 
3 Kris-Kaspar LUHT 21.10.2006 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 10,10 
4 Raul Robin ORUMAN 19.09.2007 SK Elite Sport 10,16 
5 Paul VILLMANN 27.04.2007 SK Altius 10,21 
6 Tristan ERM 13.01.2006 SK Altius 10,33 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Laur PEETRIS 10.09.2006 SK Altius 9,61 q 2. j. 
2 Kris-Kaspar LUHT 21.10.2006 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 10,15 q 1. j. 
3 Paul VILLMANN 27.04.2007 SK Altius 10,20 q 1. j. 
4 Henri SIRELI 26.11.2006 SK Saarde 10,21 q 4. j. 
5 Raul Robin ORUMAN 19.09.2007 SK Elite Sport 10,34 q 4. j. 
6 Tristan ERM 13.01.2006 SK Altius 10,37 q 2. j. 
7 Kristo KONDROV 19.03.2007 Ääsmäe PK 10,46 3. j. 
8 Ronald TOMINGAS 30.07.2007 SK Altius 10,53 4. j. 
9 Sander LAANEMAA 14.06.2007 SK Altius 10,56 3. j. 
10 Kerot LUHAÄÄR 16.02.2007 SK Saarde 10,66 4. j. 
10 Lennart-Samuel TALVIKU 11.07.2007 SK Altius 10,66 2. j. 
12 Alari VALDMANN 24.10.2006 SK Altius 10,97 1. j. 
13 Timmo KÖSTER 22.04.2006 SK Altius 10,98 1. j. 
14 Ronald ENDE 29.06.2006 SK Altius 11,03 1. j. 
15 Karl Mihkel PÕLDRE 23.08.2008 UP Sport 11,18 4. j. 
16 Marlon MÄNNI 18.10.2006 SK Altius 11,57 3. j. 
17 Raien LAHE 17.09.2008 SK Altius 11,85 3. j. 
18 Morris SALUMAA 17.09.2008 SK Altius 12,03 2. j. 
 
N 60m 
Finaal 
1 Maria KYTÖLÄ 24.08.1997 FIN 8,30 
2 Johanna TEREHOV 14.03.1997 KSK Alem 8,46 
3 Klaarika LAUR 10.04.1992 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,73 
4 Lisett LUTS 19.08.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,89 
5 Triin TÄHEPÕLD 18.04.1992 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 9,11 
6 Liis MASSA 09.05.1991 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 9,14 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Maria KYTÖLÄ 24.08.1997 FIN 8,22 q 2. j. 
2 Johanna TEREHOV 14.03.1997 KSK Alem 8,45 q 2. j. 
3 Klaarika LAUR 10.04.1992 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,76 q 1. j. 
4 Lisett LUTS 19.08.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,90 q 1. j. 
5 Triin TÄHEPÕLD 18.04.1992 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,91 q 1. j. 
6 Liis MASSA 09.05.1991 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 9,25 q 1. j. 



7 Marja-Liisa ALLIKSOO 12.09.1991 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 9,49 1. j. 
8 Siiri PAISTE 12.11.1991 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 10,57 1. j. 
 
N kõrgushüpe 
1 Grete ŠADEIKO 29.05.1993 KJK Järvala 1.74 
 1.62 1.65 1.68 1.71 1.74 1.77 1.83 
 O XO O O XO XXX - 
2 Ege Teili OJA 14.05.2000 Audentese SK 1.71 
 1.56 1.59 1.62 1.65 1.68 1.71 1.74 
 O O XO XO XXO O XXX 
3 Marite ENNUSTE 06.04.1999 Kuusalu SK 1.68 
 1.56 1.59 1.62 1.65 1.68 1.71 
 O O XO XO O XXX 
4 Anna-Maria VJAZEMSKI 26.10.2000 Haapsalu KJK 1.62 
 1.45 1.50 1.53 1.56 1.59 1.62 1.65 
 O O O O O O XXX 
5 Margit KALK 16.06.1999 Tartu SS Kalev 1.59 
 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.53 1.56 1.59 1.62 
 O O O O O - XO XXX 
6 Hanna-Mai VAIKLA 31.05.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 1.56 
 1.50 1.53 1.56 1.59 
 O O XO XXX 
7 Annabel ALLIKSAAR 29.06.2002 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 1.56 
 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.53 1.56 1.59 
 O XO O XO O XXO XO XXX 
8 Regina KAASIK 29.04.1999 Audentese SK 1.56 
 1.50 1.53 1.56 1.59 
 O XO XXO XXX 
9 Johanna SOOVER 19.04.2001 Audentese SK 1.53 
 1.45 1.50 1.53 1.56 
 O O XO XXX 
10 Cleer PÕLDSAAR 24.04.2001 SK Altius 1.50 
 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.53 
 O O O O O XXX 
11 Meeri-Helena KALAMEES 15.12.2000 KJS Sakala 1.50 
 1.45 1.50 1.53 
 O XXO XXX 
12 Eliise RANDMAA 26.05.2000 KSK Alem 1.45 
 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 
 O O O O XXX 
13 Keity-Liina KALLAS 04.04.2003 Haapsalu KJK 1.45 
 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 
 O O XO XXX 
14 Hanna-Liisa SALF 08.01.2002 Haapsalu KJK 1.45 
 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 
 O O XXO XXX 
15 Anette Hannele NÄKK 14.02.2001 Raplamaa KJK 1.45 
 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 
 O O XXO XXO XXX 
16 Kaisa ÜLVISTE 04.06.2000 Raplamaa KJK 1.40 
 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 
 O O O XXX 
 



N kaugushüpe 
1 Grete ŠADEIKO 29.05.1993 KJK Järvala 5.98 
 X 5.93 5.98 - 4.25 5.88 
2 Darja O'KONNEL-BRONIN 22.03.1997 Audentese SK 5.58 
 5.26 4.54 5.37 5.39 5.36 5.58 
3 Ave LAGENÕMM 25.07.1993 KJK Järvala 5.51 
 5.48 5.51 X 5.36 5.47 5.29 
4 Margit KALK 16.06.1999 Tartu SS Kalev 5.37 
 5.37 X X 4.15 4.45 X 
5 Maria KYTÖLÄ 24.08.1997 FIN 5.31 
 X 5.31 X 3.65 X X 
6 Anete SIMAN 02.03.1999 SK Altius 5.26 
 5.26 X 5.20 4.74 5.02 X 
7 Zarina NETŠIPORUK 31.03.1999 Audentese SK 5.07 
 4.90 5.07 X X X X 
8 Emely KARHU 11.10.2001 Niidupargi KJK 4.79 
 4.63 4.79 X 4.79 4.65 4.71 
9 Karina ŠTORK 17.04.1997 Audentese SK 4.74 
 4.65 4.60 4.74 
10 Elisa ANNAMAA 07.04.2002 SK Altius 4.73 
 X 4.31 4.73 
11 Annabel ALLIKSAAR 29.06.2002 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 4.50 
 4.50 4.27 4.21 
12 Maria Elisabet AVAMERE 08.08.2002 KJK Järvala 4.43 
 4.43 3.83 4.05 
13 Keity-Liina KALLAS 04.04.2003 Haapsalu KJK 4.37 
 4.10 3.97 4.37 
14 Meeri-Helena KALAMEES 15.12.2000 KJS Sakala 4.14 
 4.14 3.90 X 
15 Karolina POŽELAITE 04.04.1999 Niidupargi KJK 4.02 
 X 4.02 3.58 
16 Gettlin KELL 01.11.2002 Niidupargi KJK 3.97 
 3.97 3.57 3.77 
 
N kuulitõuge 4kg 
1 Grete ŠADEIKO 29.05.1993 KJK Järvala 11.68 
 11.68 11.23 11.59 X 11.64 X 
2 Maria KYTÖLÄ 24.08.1997 FIN 9.77 
 X 8.78 9.77 
 
TA 60m 
1 Margit KALK 16.06.1999 Tartu SS Kalev 7,93 
2 Anete SIMAN 02.03.1999 SK Altius 8,02 
3 Airiin Liisbet STRANDSON 17.06.1999 SK Altius 8,39 
4 Zarina NETŠIPORUK 31.03.1999 Audentese SK 8,71 
5 Karolina POŽELAITE 04.04.1999 Niidupargi KJK 9,10 
 
TA kuulitõuge 3kg 
1 Madli RAHUVARM 05.05.1998 Haapsalu KJK 14.18 
 13.03 13.18 13.29 X X 14.18 
2 Tuule MÜÜRSEPP 24.02.1998 KJK Lõunalõvi 13.08 
 12.74 13.08 X 12.93 X 12.96 
 



3 Emely KARHU 11.10.2001 Niidupargi KJK 12.57 
 11.06 12.57 12.30 11.88 12.17 12.10 
5 Airiin Liisbet STRANDSON 17.06.1999 SK Altius 11.38 
 10.87 10.51 10.91 10.48 11.38 - 
6 Heidy BERGŠTEIN 10.07.2002 Karksi-Nuia SK 10.67 
 10.67 8.95 10.12 X 9.82 9.74 
7 Gettlin KELL 01.11.2002 Niidupargi KJK 9.86 
 9.07 9.86 9.48 
8 Riin KRUUS 29.04.1998 KJK Järvala 9.79 
 9.32 8.97 9.79 
10 Emili Liis OSULA 16.02.2003 KJK Järvala 9.04 
 8.76 8.35 9.04 
11 Ksenia OLEINIK 30.01.2003 Audentese SK 9.01 
 9.01 8.05 8.42 
12 Pille KASTEHEIN 22.12.2002 Ääsmäe PK 8.43 
 7.51 8.43 8.24 
13 Meliina MOPPEL 19.12.2002 KJK Järvala 8.25 
 7.68 8.17 8.25 
 
Väljaspool arvestust: 3kg kuul 
 Liis MASSA 09.05.1991 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 9.04 
 9.04 X X 
 Triin TÄHEPÕLD 18.04.1992 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8.98 
 8.98 8.33 7.28 
 Lisett LUTS 19.08.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8.54 
 8.08 8.54 8.17 
 Marja-Liisa ALLIKSOO 12.09.1991 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8.37 
 7.18 8.37 7.76 
 Siiri PAISTE 12.11.1991 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8.19 
 8.05 X 8.19 
 Kristi JÜRGENSTEIN 25.12.1990 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 7.76 
 6.88 7.76 6.79 
 Berit ANSPAL 30.12.1990 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 5.19 
 4.84 5.18 5.19 
 
TB 60m 
Finaal 
1 Jennifer PAVLOV 05.02.2001 Nõmme KJK 8,35 
2 Anna-Maria VJAZEMSKI 26.10.2000 Haapsalu KJK 8,39 
3 Ethel SILLA 10.06.2001 SK Altius 8,50 
4 Ramona-Eliis A. METSÄRANTA 22.07.2001 SK Altius 8,55 
5 Jacline VÄRK 15.02.2001 SK Altius 8,63 
6 Emely KARHU 11.10.2001 Niidupargi KJK 8,63 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Jennifer PAVLOV 05.02.2001 Nõmme KJK 8,31 q 3. j. 
2 Anna-Maria VJAZEMSKI 26.10.2000 Haapsalu KJK 8,43 q 1. j. 
3 Ramona-Eliis A. METSÄRANTA 22.07.2001 SK Altius 8,46 q 2. j. 
4 Ethel SILLA 10.06.2001 SK Altius 8,48 q 2. j. 
5 Jacline VÄRK 15.02.2001 SK Altius 8,56 q 1. j. 
6 Emely KARHU 11.10.2001 Niidupargi KJK 8,64 q 1. j. 
7 Anne-Mari PEKS 24.01.2001 SK Altius 8,81 2. j. 
7 Cleer PÕLDSAAR 24.04.2001 SK Altius 8,81 1. j. 



9 Kaisa ÜLVISTE 04.06.2000 Raplamaa KJK 8,89 3. j. 
10 Ingre TAMMIK 08.11.2001 KSK Alem 8,92 1. j. 
11 Anett Maria REINAS 04.09.2001 SK Altius 9,05 3. j. 
12 Kelly-Lizette LÕHMUS 26.08.2000 KJK Järvala 9,12 2. j. 
13 Anette Hannele NÄKK 14.02.2001 Raplamaa KJK 9,16 2. j. 
 
TC 60m 
Finaal 
1 Ann Marii KIVIKAS 12.08.2002 SK Altius 8,14 
2 Elisa ANNAMAA 07.04.2002 SK Altius 8,43 
3 Emili Liis OSULA 16.02.2003 KJK Järvala 8,48 
4 Heidy BERGŠTEIN 10.07.2002 Karksi-Nuia SK 8,66 
5 Alliksaar ANNABEL 29.06.2002 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,67 
6 Maria Elisabet AVAMERE 08.08.2002 KJK Järvala 8,81 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Ann Marii KIVIKAS 12.08.2002 SK Altius 8,20 q 1. j. 
2 Elisa ANNAMAA 07.04.2002 SK Altius 8,39 q 3. j. 
3 Alliksaar ANNABEL 29.06.2002 Pärnu Kalevi KJK  8,52 q 4. j. 
4 Emili Liis OSULA 16.02.2003 KJK Järvala 8,58 q 1. j. 
5 Heidy BERGŠTEIN 10.07.2002 Karksi-Nuia SK 8,64 q 3. j. 
6 Maria Elisabet AVAMERE 08.08.2002 KJK Järvala 8,66 q 4. j. 
7 Vanessa NIKITINA 03.01.2002 SK Altius 8,67 1. j. 
8 Ksenia OLEINIK 30.01.2003 Audentese SK 8,73 2. j. 
9 Jelizaveta MIŠINA 13.10.2002 Audentese SK 8,78 1. j. 
10 Doris NURK 01.04.2003 SK Elite Sport 8,87 2. j. 
11 Merily-Anett HALLIK 01.06.2002 SK Altius 8,92 3. j. 
12 Keity-Liina KALLAS 04.04.2003 Haapsalu KJK 9,04 4. j. 
13 Hanna-Liisa SALF 08.01.2002 Haapsalu KJK 9,12 4. j. 
14 Meliina MOPPEL 19.12.2002 KJK Järvala 9,15 3. j. 
15 Kätlin KOPLUS 23.04.2003 SK Altius 9,21 1. j. 
16 Grete ROSIN 02.02.2003 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 9,31 2. j. 
17 Gettlin KELL 01.11.2002 Niidupargi KJK 9,49 3. j. 
18 Triin KÖSTER 26.06.2003 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 10,17 2. j. 
19 Laura JÕGI 27.04.2003 SK Altius 10,27 2. j. 
20 Mirjam MÄEOTS 18.03.2003 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 10,65 4. j. 
 
TD 60m 
Finaal 
1 Carlyn PUKK 11.02.2004 SK Altius 9,00 
2 Kertu LUIK 02.06.2004 Vändra 9,14 
3 Grethe Karoline KALJASTE 07.07.2005 SK Saarde 9,19 
4 Johanna KIVIMÄE 07.12.2005 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 9,36 
5 Sarah PETERSON 06.08.2004 SK Altius 9,65 
6 Martha-Liset RÕÕMUSSAAR 29.02.2004 SK Altius 9,70 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Carlyn PUKK 11.02.2004 SK Altius 9,09 q 3. j. 
2 Kertu LUIK 02.06.2004 Vändra 9,11 q 3. j. 
3 Grethe Karoline KALJASTE 07.07.2005 SK Saarde 9,28 q 1. j. 
4 Johanna KIVIMÄE 07.12.2005 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 9,41 q 1. j. 
5 Sarah PETERSON 06.08.2004 SK Altius 9,64 q 2. j. 
6 Martha-Liset RÕÕMUSSAAR 29.02.2004 SK Altius 9,79 q 2. j. 



7 Liisi LEMBIT 27.02.2004 Niidupargi KJK 9,91 3. j. 
8 Greete-Liis KRAPP 20.05.2005 SK Saarde 10,16 1. j. 
9 Iiris TOOMESOO 18.08.2005 SK Altius 10,29 3. j. 
10 Cäthrin Liisbeth ADAMSON 21.03.2005 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 10,29 3. j. 
11 Eliise MÄNDMETS 17.08.2004 SK Saarde 10,61 1. j. 
12 Mirtel STANKEVITŠ 27.01.2005 SK Altius 10,70 2. j. 
13 Laura-Katriin ARMAS 27.04.2005 SK Altius 10,75 2. j. 
14 Pilleriin TÜRNPU 12.07.2005 SK Altius 10,76 1. j. 
 
TE 60m 
Finaal 
1 Gloria TEEARU 02.02.2006 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 9,33 
2 Iiris KANGUR 15.07.2006 SK Saarde 9,85 
3 Liisa RATAS 09.01.2006 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 10,04 
4 Laura RAHNEL 10.06.2006 Niidupargi KJK 10,22 
5 Eliise ELLIK 11.02.2007 SK Altius 10,57 
6 Katarina JASKA 29.03.2006 SK Elite Sport 10,60 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Gloria TEEARU 02.02.2006 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 9,47 q 1. j. 
2 Iiris KANGUR 15.07.2006 SK Saarde 9,91 q 2. j. 
3 Liisa RATAS 09.01.2006 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 9,95 q 3. j. 
4 Laura RAHNEL 10.06.2006 Niidupargi KJK 10,26 q 2. j. 
5 Katarina JASKA 29.03.2006 SK Elite Sport 10,63 q 3. j. 
6 Eliise ELLIK 11.02.2007 SK Altius 10,68 q 1. j. 
7 Johanna TÜRNPU 06.09.2007 SK Altius 11,20 2. j. 
8 Grete TIITUS 05.12.2007 SK Altius 11,23 1. j. 
9 Kaari ORGUSAAR 02.11.2006 Niidupargi KJK 11,43 3. j. 
10 Ketter REINHOLD  Niidupargi KJK 11,51 2. j. 
11 Elisabet SAUE 28.01.2007 SK Altius 11,57 1. j. 
12 Kertu KIVISIK 01.06.2008 SK Altius 11,66 1. j. 
13 Martiina TÕNTS 31.12.2007 SK Altius 11,79 3. j. 
14 Birgit PÄRNA 27.03.2008 SK Altius 12,73 3. j. 
15 Eileen Marijete TOMSON 30.04.2008 SK Altius 12,98 2. j. 
 
 


